



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T1803
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D121035B
Contract Time: 290 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44485625201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICT-WIDE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,990,760.00	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,000,940.50	100.26%
3	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,149,000.00	103.97%
4	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,449,999.99	111.51%
5	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,634,688.40	116.14%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: D121035B

Contract Time: 290 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44485625201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICT-WIDE

The improvements under this contract consist of installing and/or upgrading school zone signs at schools throughout Collier, Lee, Manatee, Okeechobee and Polk Counties.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44485625201		(1.000) LS	399,000.00000	399,000.00	393,000.00000	393,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44485625201		(290.000) DA (LS)	63,000.00000	63,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	175,016.90000	175,016.90
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,522.000 ED	0.25000	880.50	1.50000	5,283.00	0.20000	704.40
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		14,742.000 ED	0.30000	4,422.60	0.25000	3,685.50	0.10000	1,474.20
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		116.000 ED	17.50000	2,030.00	15.00000	1,740.00	6.00000	696.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		3,178.000 ED	29.50000	93,751.00	15.00000	47,670.00	10.00000	31,780.00
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		162.000 ED	2.35000	380.70	5.00000	810.00	0.25000	40.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0110 1 1		(0.130)	2,431.20000	2,431.20	12,000.00000	12,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44485625201			AC (LS)						
0045	0110 4 10		408.000	108.00000	44,064.00	65.00000	26,520.00	40.00000	16,320.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0050	0522 1		408.000	276.00000	112,608.00	150.00000	61,200.00	150.00000	61,200.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0055	0570 1 2		290.000	29.50000	8,555.00	22.00000	6,380.00	10.00000	2,900.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$731,123.00		\$638,288.50		\$440,132.00	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,920.000 LF	32.50000	62,400.00	34.00000	65,280.00	50.00000	96,000.00
0065 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,920.000 LF	6.50000	12,480.00	5.00000	9,600.00	7.50000	14,400.00
0070 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		37.000 EA	939.00000	34,743.00	1,400.00000	51,800.00	1,200.00000	44,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0075 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		297.000 EA	2,060.00000	611,820.00	2,400.00000	712,800.00	2,500.00000	742,500.00
0080 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		399.000 AS	436.00000	173,964.00	425.00000	169,575.00	575.00000	229,425.00
0085 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		3.000 AS	2,010.00000	6,030.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,900.00000	5,700.00
0090 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		117.000 AS	237.00000	27,729.00	575.00000	67,275.00	400.00000	46,800.00
0095 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		381.000 AS	70.00000	26,670.00	110.00000	41,910.00	75.00000	28,575.00
0100 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		115.000 EA	216.00000	24,840.00	218.00000	25,070.00	400.00000	46,000.00
0105 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		476.000 EA	284.00000	135,184.00	220.00000	104,720.00	238.00000	113,288.00
0110 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		110.000 EA	70.00000	7,700.00	20.00000	2,200.00	30.00000	3,300.00
0115 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		8.000 EA	523.00000	4,184.00	80.00000	640.00	60.00000	480.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0120	0700 11231		24.000	10,639.00000	255,336.00	11,000.00000	264,000.00	10,000.00000	240,000.00
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0125	0700 12 21		129.000	6,768.00000	873,072.00	6,100.00000	786,900.00	7,500.00000	967,500.00
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON			AS						
0130	0700 12 22		133.000	7,545.00000	1,003,485.00	7,954.00000	1,057,882.00	8,500.00000	1,130,500.00
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS			AS						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$3,259,637.00		\$3,362,652.00		\$3,708,868.00
Contract Grand Totals:					\$3,990,760.00		\$4,000,940.50		4,149,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
MOBILIZATION 44485625201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(290.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44485625201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 60		3,522.000	1.00000	3,522.00	0.50000	1,761.00		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0020	0102 74 1		14,742.000	0.60000	8,845.20	0.20000	2,948.40		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0025	0102 76		116.000	10.00000	1,160.00	10.00000	1,160.00		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 99		3,178.000	14.00000	44,492.00	20.00000	63,560.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0102115		162.000	2.00000	324.00	2.00000	324.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0040	0110 1 1		(0.130)	17,906.79000	17,906.79	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44485625201			AC (LS)						
0045	0110 4 10		408.000	50.00000	20,400.00	45.00000	18,360.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0522 1		408.000	100.00000	40,800.00	100.00000	40,800.00		
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY						
0055 0570 1 2		290.000	35.00000	10,150.00	10.00000	2,900.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$347,599.99		\$601,813.40		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0060 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,920.000 LF	50.00000	96,000.00	30.00000	57,600.00		
0065 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		1,920.000 LF	15.00000	28,800.00	20.00000	38,400.00		
0070 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		37.000 EA	1,500.00000	55,500.00	1,500.00000	55,500.00		
0075 0646 2115 ALUMINUM POLE- INDEX 695-001, FURNISH & INSTALL, 15'		297.000 EA	2,000.00000	594,000.00	2,700.00000	801,900.00		
0080 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		399.000 AS	525.00000	209,475.00	460.00000	183,540.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0085	0700 1 13		3.000	2,000.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	2,700.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF			AS						
0090	0700 1 50		117.000	350.00000	40,950.00	160.00000	18,720.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE			AS						
0095	0700 1 60		381.000	100.00000	38,100.00	40.00000	15,240.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0100	0700 3101		115.000	225.00000	25,875.00	275.00000	31,625.00		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0105	0700 3102		476.000	225.00000	107,100.00	275.00000	130,900.00		
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF			EA						
0110	0700 3601		110.000	75.00000	8,250.00	35.00000	3,850.00		
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF			EA						
0115	0700 3604		8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	1,600.00000	12,800.00		
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF			EA						
0120	0700 11231		24.000	15,250.00000	366,000.00	12,800.00000	307,200.00		
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, UP TO 12 SF			AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: T1803

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ACME BARRICADES LC			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0125	0700 12 21		129.000	9,475.00000	1,222,275.00	8,600.00000	1,109,400.00		
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON			AS						
0130	0700 12 22		133.000	9,775.00000	1,300,075.00	9,500.00000	1,263,500.00		
SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT-SOLAR POWERED, TWO BEACONS			AS						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$4,102,400.00		\$4,032,875.00			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,449,999.99		\$4,634,688.40			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220223 February 23, 2022 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** T1803

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

03/08/2022